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           This week’s News                 

World Book Day last week was hugely enjoyable. The 
children all had an opportunity to show their wooden 
spoon characters to the rest of the school in celebra-
tion assembly. What creative children we have! Owls 
and Jays went on a story trek to the woods (below) 
where they made story characters from The Gruffalo 
using natural materials found in the woods.  

Eagles spent the day at Kent 
College on Monday, visiting 
their farm and practical labs. 
The children all came home 
with cleverly-designed wood-
en robots they had made in 
DT. The farm was a highlight—Boris, the smiley pig, was 
delighted to meet Chara (above).  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Writer of the Week       
          Florence (Puffins)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Theo (Hawks)                                

Reader of the Week 
 Freddie (Jays) 

Scientist of the Week 
         Jacob B (Robins)                      

Citizen of the Week 
Emmy (Wrens) nominated by 
Mrs Higgins who spotted her 

helping classmates get their boots on the right 
way round at playtime.   

Friday 

March 10th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Freddie (Jays) March 8th                                          
Valentina (Jays) March 9th                                          

Sabrina (Puffins) March 11th                                    
Elysia (Jays) March 12th 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 13th March Spring Music Festival at 6:00 

pm                                                                                    

Friday 17th March Comic Relief                                    

Monday 20th March Y5/Y6 Online Harms Assem-

bly, Hockey Festival at St Edmund’s, Parent Con-

sultations                                                               

Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations         

Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly at 

9:10 am                                                                          

Friday 31st March Easter Service at church 2:15 

pm. Parents welcome. End of term 3 

Easter holidays begin on Monday 3rd April until 

Friday 14th April. Children return to school on 

Monday 17th April. 

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney  

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed 

Monday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 

9:10 am                                                                       

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin                              

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin                  

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm            


